Cim o Public Contract Engineering and Construction Department
BRO KE. N ARROW Application for 485 N. Poplar, Broken Arrow, OK. 74012

Fax: 918-259-8453 - Office: 918-259-7000
Contractual Changes

Where opportunity lives

Contract Change Order # 4

Project Name: Farmers Market Interactive Water Featurc Project Number: 161708
Project Location:  Farmers Market in the Rose Rose District - 418 S. Main St. Date of Application:  Thursday, September 29, 2016
Contractor: Magnum Construction Inc. Submitted By: Clint Redwine

Summary of Change in Scope of Work
The following scope of work consisting of work location, work description, established quantities, and timeline for completion has been reviewed
and agreed upon by the contractor, the origin funding department, and the Engineering and Construction Department.

Change of Work Items Included in this Change Order:

Proposal Request #8: Remove and replace existing area inlet grates, frams, and concrete apron with new ADA frames, grates, and concrete
apron.

Change in Contractual Project Time:
1) Proposal Request #7: Substantial Completion has already been issued, no contract time required for this work.

Plan Sheets or Additional Documents Attached: Yes O No [ Other:
Work Order Quantities
[item# J(Spec) [Item Description | Units | Price [ Quantity | Total Amount]
C04-1 NA  PR#8: New Area Inlet (ADA) LS $ 2,791.00 1 $ 2,791.00
$ -
Total Change Cost: $ 2,791.00
Summary of Project Costs
Total Previous Change Orders: _$ 43,764.00 Original Contract Amount: _§ 1,322,541.00
Current Change Order:  $ 2,791.00 Amended Contract Amount:  § 1,369,096.00
Total Cost of Change Orders: _$ 46,555.00 Percent Change in Contract: 3.52%
Total Cost Applicable to CBA: _$ 46,555.00 Percent Change Applicable to CBA: 3.52%

Change Order Authorization

Change Order # 4 inthe sumof: _§ 2,791.00  has been rg by all partiegand is recommended for approval by:

Contractor Submitting Change Order: C 3 Xnli ; fod \( Q — 9 } ‘a:jl IG
Name = S8 e " Date

Construction Division Manager: Timothy S Robins, PE e q/ 9.7// b
Name Siggaffe™ Date

Director of Engineering & Construction: Alex Mills, PE ¥ A7 39 /
Name B ’d ﬁ lffure | ] \ ‘ Dat

Assistant City Manager - Operations: Kenngth D Schwab, PE A () QAN D e 03 Q- l 0 "03" (p
Name / Signaty ’ z ~ Date

City Manager: Michael Spurgeon £ /A ﬂh.ﬁ AbA L ) (
Name ) Signature = \/ a

This Change is Executed Through:

This change to the contract documents is authorized by the City Manager's authority in accordance with the applicable state statutes and COBA Code of Ordinances.
or

] This change to the contract documents was approved at the City Council/BAMA meeting held on :

Pagelofl



5 M—agnum Construction, inc.

P.O. Box 707
Broken Arrow, Ok 74013
Ph 918-251-8667 / Fax 918-251-1025

Proposal Submitted To

City of Broken Arrow - Const. & Engineering
485 North Poplar

Broken Arrow, OK 74012

Phone
(918) 698-9325

Project Name and Lacation

Rose District Farmers Market Water Feature
City of Broken Arrow

COBA Contract No. 161708

cnichols@brokenarrowok.gov|
Attention

Chad Nichols - Contract Administrator

We her eby submit specifications and estimate for:

Proposal Request No. Eight (8)

Remove & replace existing area inlet grates, frames, and concrete apron w/ new ADA

frames, grates, and concrete apron.

We Pr OPOSE€ hereby to furnish material, labor; and equipment - complefe in accordance with the above specifications,

for the sum of:  Two Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety One Dollars and no cents. $2,791.00
Payment to be made as follows:
per agreement.
struction, inc. / O
e L1 — 16-Sep-16

Clinton W. Redwine Date

President
Acceptance of Proposal Authorized Signature

The above prices, specifications, and conditions are salisfactory and
are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified.
Payment will be made as outlined above.

Date




Broken Arrow, OK 74013-0707

Broken Arrow, OK 74012

DATE PROPOSAL REQUEST NO,
CONSTRUCTION COST ESTIMATE BREAKDOWN 16-Sep-16 Eight (8)
|From: To: Attention: Project:
Magnum Construction, inc. City of Broken Arrow - Const. & Engineering Chad Nichols - Contract Administrator Rose District Farmers Market Water Feature
P.O. Box 707 485 North Poplar Ave. Cell (918) 698-9325 City of Broken Arrow

COBA Contract No. 161708

Email: cnichols@brokenarrowok.gov Mci - 1608
DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE PREFORMED:
Remove and replace existing area inlet grates, frames, and concrete apron w/ new ADA frames, grates, and concrete apron.
MATERIAL COST LABOR COST EQUIPMENT OTHER COSTS SUB
UNIT
Cost ITEM QUANTITY[  OF LINE
Code MEASURE UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL TOTAL
Rmv existing grates & frames 1.00 LS 272.00 272.00 500.00 500.00 772.00
Install new grates & frames 2.00 EA 350.00 700.00 64.00 128.00 50.00 100.00 928.00
Install new concrete apron 1.00 EA 150.00 150.00 | 324.00 324.00 474.00
SUBTOTAL 850.00 724.00 500.00 100.00 2,174.00
SALES TAX & LABOR BURDEN 35,00% 253.40 253.40
_.ﬁo._.b_. DIRECT COST 2,427.00
SUMMARY
0 3 additional days will be sub total 2.427.00
BY: W required to complete this work OH&P 15% 364.00
sub total 2,791.00
Clinton W. Redwine
TOTAL 2,791.00




